

Those who are at low risk of aggravation of the new coronavirus

(Those who are other than elderly people, people with underlying diseases, pregnant women, etc.) and Children who can not do Self-check (self-examination) and their parents

If the new coronavirus infection and seasonal influenza are prevalent simultaneously, there is a possibility that fever outpatients departments will be tight.

If new corona virus and seasonal influenza spread simultaneously, it will be difficult to make reservations at fever outpatient department.

In order to protect those who are at high risk of aggravation, please use the self-check with the new corona antigen qualitative test kit.

If you have phenomenon like sore throat or fever...

Please test by yourself with the coronavirus qualitative test kit approved by government.



*Available test kits are listed





Medical Use

In Vitro Diganosti

Ordinary Use

Please purchase at pharmacies, drug stores, etc.

Medical Use

Ordinary

If positive

Please register at Shiga Prefecture Test Kit Distribution & Positive Patients Registration Center and take care of yourself at home.



- If you have a physical condition change, please contact Shiga Prefecture Support Center for patients staying at home..
- Even if the test result with test kit is negative, there is a case where you are infected Shiga Presented by New corona and seasonal influenza. In order to avoid spread of infection, please stay Positive Patients Registration Center at home if the bad condition continues.

When hesitating to have medical consultation

Please consult through telephone desks

Consultation desks, referring to ambulance use manual,

#8000 (Emergency pediatrics telephone consultation etc.

When desiring consultation because of severe phenomenon

Please consult with medical facilities nearby through telephone.



Consultation Center



Ambulance user man

Please be vaccinated with new corona virus soon.